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The ARFI-10
The ARFI-10 is an EMC filter for the First environment (IEC 61800-3). The filter 
suppresses conducted emissions of the drive.

ABB delivers the filter on a separate kit or as a factory-equipped option +E202. 

The customer must install the filter in a cabinet or an enclosure.

Circuit diagram

Input busbars (L1, L2, L3)

Output busbars (L1’, L2’, L3’)

ARFI-10

Kit code: 68241561

Fastening holes

68325391-A

IN OUT

EMC filter ARFI-10



Technical data and dimensions

Technical data

 Rated voltage

208/220/230/240 VAC 3-phase ± 10% for 230 VAC units

380/400/415 VAC 3-phase ± 10% for 400 VAC units

380/400/415/440/460/480/500 VAC 3-phase ± 10% for 500 VAC units

 Weight

7 kg (15 lb)

 Connection busbars

Input, and output connection busbar sizes (per phase) and tightening torques are given 
below. One-hole 1/2 inch diameter cable lugs can be used.

L1, L2, L3, L1’, L2’, L3’ Grounding PE 

Number of 
holes per 

phase

Busbar width Screw Tightening 
torque

Screw Tightening 
torque

mm (in.) Nm (lbf ft) Nm

1 5

(0.98)

M10

(3/8)

30...44

(22...32)

M8

(5/16)

15...22

(3.7)

10   Technical data and 
dimensions

Dimension 
drawings

 Dimensions of ARFI-10

Input 
busbarsL1, L2, 

L3

Output 
busbarsL1’, L2’, 

L3’

68285208 
B
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